902.8207USU

11-13-99



11-18-1999 101203884

÷Τ

D

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

NABIL M. LAWANDY AND JOHN A. MOON

- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SPECTRA SCIENCE CORPORATION 155 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 101 PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 U.S.A.
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement	 Merger Change of Name
 Other:	

Execution Date: November 8, 1999

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

Α. Application No. Β. **Application Date** 8 09/379.062 8/23/99 8 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this docuber should be mailed: 11/16/1999 NPRASASO 0000047 0937 Harry F. Smith, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. FC:581 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)).\$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed R Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Harry F. Smith Name of Person Signing

11

11/9/99 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

PATENT REEL: 010379 FRAME: 0539 For \underline{X} U.S. and/or \underline{X} Foreign Rights For \underline{X} U.S. Application or _ U.S. Patent For _ PCT Application By Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS) Docket No. 902.8207 USU

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
OF ASSIGNOR	LAWANDY	NABIL	M.
RESIDENCE &	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP	NORTH KINGSTOW	N RI	U.S.A.
	P.O. ADDRESS	CITY & STATE	ZIP CODE
	EASTWICK ROAD 1	North Kingstown, RI	02852
FULL NAME	last name	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL
OF ASSIGNOR	moon	JOHN	A.

RESIDENCE &	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
CITIZENSHIP	CUMBERLAND	RI	USA
POST OFFICE	P.O. ADDRESS	CITY & STATE	ZIP CODE
ADDRESS	9 SHARON DRIVE	CUMBERLAND, RI	02864

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Spectra Science Corporation 155 South Main Street Suite 101 Providence, RI 02903 U.S.A.

• 1'

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS EMPLOYING MULTI-SPECTRAL IMAGING FOR THE REMOTE IDENTIFICATION AND SORTING OF OBJECTS

1

PATENT REEL: 010379 FRAME: 0540

and which is found in

<u>X</u> U.S. application Serial No. 09/379,062, filed on 08/23/99,

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{8}{11/99}$ (Date of Signing).

Nabil M. Lawandy

John A. Moon

1.

Signatur

X Notarization or Legalization Page Added

Attorney's Docket No.: 902.8207 USU

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Note: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

Details of Country United States of American and place of signing of Assignment <u>321 South Main St</u> <u>Providence, Rhode Island</u>

Before me this 3^{+h} day of <u>November</u> 1999 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who _____ is χ are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that

	he					his
	she	executed	the	same	of	her
∞	they					 their

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notory Public Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

My commission expires Stulot

3

RECORDED: 11/12/1999